CH \$2590.00 556486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	гоппепу		
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BURNET REALTY LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
CARTUS CORPORATION		01/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
CDRE TM LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CLIMB REAL ESTATE, INC.		01/15/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
CORCORAN GROUP LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ESTATELY, INC.		01/15/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON
NRT NEW YORK LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ON COLLABORATIVE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TITLEONE CORPORATION		01/15/2019	Corporation: IDAHO
TITLE RESOURCE GROUP LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ZAPLABS LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	10 S. DEARBORN ST.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0947

900486479

Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5564862	BETA BROKERS	
Registration Number:	5564861	BETA BROKERS B	
Registration Number:	5256309	SEEDS OF SUCCESS	
Registration Number:	1712157	DISTINCTIVE HOMES	
Registration Number:	5602719	ASSIGNMENT PULSEPOINT	
Registration Number:	5416853	HAVE DONE. WILL DO.	
Registration Number:	5079720	CARTUS RELOCATION FLEXCARD	
Serial Number:	87781704	LIVE THE CITY	
Registration Number:	5085906	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS	
Registration Number:	4008780	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE	
Registration Number:	4008777	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE	
Registration Number:	1963180	HAMMOND	
Registration Number:	4874826	WINECOUNTRYSTYLE	
Serial Number:	88111482	C21 FH&E	
Serial Number:	87837474	C21	
Serial Number:	87775752	C21	
Serial Number:	87748422	C21	
Serial Number:	87774130	RELENTLESS MOVES	
Serial Number:	87774128	RELENTLESS MOVES	
Serial Number:	87837483	C21	
Serial Number:	87837459	CENTURY 21	
Serial Number:	87776577	C21 CENTURY 21	
Serial Number:	87776567	CENTURY 21	
Serial Number:	87775758	C21 CENTURY 21	
Serial Number:	87775755	C21	
Serial Number:	87576545	CENTURY 21 METRO	
Serial Number:	87567369	XTE	
Serial Number:	87567364	RECRUIT21	
Serial Number:	87567362	X-CELLERATE	
Serial Number:	87541224	CENTURY 21 METRO	
Serial Number:	87034672	C21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5610164	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5610163	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5272873	ONE21
Registration Number:	5272868	ONE21
Registration Number:	5222644	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH
Registration Number:	5118383	C21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5034894	C21 TAP IN
Serial Number:	88164352	GENERATION CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164351	GEN CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164348	GENERATION CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164347	GEN CLIMB
Serial Number:	88164346	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88163778	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88163770	CLIMB
Serial Number:	88163767	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88015901	CLIMB
Serial Number:	88015895	CLIMB
Registration Number:	4028351	SF NEW DEVELOPMENTS
Registration Number:	4025748	CLIMB REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88094042	CB CBU
Serial Number:	88045824	CBX
Serial Number:	87687706	EMERGING BROKER TRAINING
Serial Number:	87667659	CU COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	87667654	PLATINUM PRODUCER
Serial Number:	87667606	COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	5264687	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5318633	COLDWELL BANKER CB GLOBAL LUXURY
Registration Number:	5318632	COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL LUXURY
Registration Number:	5216630	GEN BLUE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	5189465	GEN BLUE
Registration Number:	5106567	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE
Registration Number:	5159150	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE
Serial Number:	88164626	CORCORAN GROUP
Serial Number:	88164625	CORCORAN
Serial Number:	88164623	CORCORAN GROUP
Serial Number:	88164619	CORCORAN
Serial Number:	88080517	LEVERAGE
Serial Number:	87690832	ERA EXPRESS SELL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87521340	THE POWER TO GROW	
Registration Number:	5525920	ERA SELLERS SECURITY PLAN	
Serial Number:	87455631	LEVERAGE	
Registration Number:	5414053	ERA REAL ESTATE LIVE	
Registration Number:	5222899	OWNING THE FENCE GET OFF IT AND OWN IT	
Registration Number:	4555575	ERA REAL ESTATE	
Registration Number:	3505025	ESTATELY	
Serial Number:	87523228	WE HELP YOU FIND THE HOME TO MATCH THE H	
Registration Number:	3889031	ONEPROP	
Registration Number:	3894946	ONEPROP	
Registration Number:	5368893	BRING DEVELOPMENTS TO LIFE	
Registration Number:	5506133	ON COLLABORATIVE	
Registration Number:	5593185	KEYSTONE	
Registration Number:	2485329	ТО	
Registration Number:	2485328	TITLEONE	
Serial Number:	87872393	PULSEPOINT	
Registration Number:	5611998	INSURING HOMEOWNERS, ENSURING HOMEOWNERS	
Registration Number:	5553862	INDEPENDENCE TITLE	
Registration Number:	5506155	TRG	
Registration Number:	5379046	TITLE TRACK	
Registration Number:	5378185	GT GUARDIAN TRANSFER	
Registration Number:	5266124	\$AFE	
Registration Number:	5266114	\$AFE	
Registration Number:	5265513	THE REAL SOURCE	
Registration Number:	5265502	THE REAL SOURCE	
Registration Number:	5205125	TITLE!SNAP	
Registration Number:	5365920	WE STAND BY OUR NAME	
Registration Number:	5263672	ZAPLABS	
Registration Number:	5124267	ZAPLABS	
Registration Number:	5124264	ZAPLABS	
Registration Number:	5287430	ZAPLABS	
Registration Number:	5492607	ZAPLEADS	
Registration Number:	5085196	ZAPSTORE	
Registration Number:	5514155	ZAPSCORE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER RAYTMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509333/0132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER RAYTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/AR/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 15

source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page1.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page3.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page3.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page4.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page5.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page6.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page8.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page9.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page10.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page11.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page12.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page13.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page13.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page13.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page13.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page13.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page14.tif source=NYCSR03A-#1700145-v1-Trademarks_TL_Supplemental_Short_Form_(Executed)#page15.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Agreement</u>"), dated January 15, 2019, is made by each entity listed on the signature pages hereto (each a "<u>Grantor"</u>), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "<u>Lenders</u>"), parties to the Term Loan Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Term Loan Agreement</u>"), among REALOGY INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC ("<u>Holdings</u>"), REALOGY GROUP LLC (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the Agent, and the Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Term Loan Agreement, each Grantor has executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2015, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Term Loan Agreement, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Term Loan Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default to be effective upon such demand, such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto below the name of such Grantor) (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the applicable Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the applicable Loan Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the applicable Secured Parties in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is express in the security interest grantee and Collateral Agreement and is express in the security interest grantee.

REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0952

and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the applicable Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the applicable Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Term Loan Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers as of the date written above.

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC. as Grantor By: Name: Roder Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer BURNET REALTY LLC, as Grantor Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer CARTUS CORPORATION, as Grantor Name: Timothy B. Gustavson Title: Senior Vice President CDRE TM LLC, as Grantor Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC. as Grantor Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer CLIMB REAL ESTATE, INC., as Grantog

Name: Roger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer CORCORAN GROUP LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Rober Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer ESTATELY, INC., as Grantor Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer NRT NEW YORK LLC, as Grantor Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer

By: 1/3 -

NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC,

Name: Røger Favano

as Grantor

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ON COLLABORATIVE LLC,
as Grantor
By: Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer
TITLEONE CORPORATION, as Grantor By: Name: Sriram Someshwara Title: Chief Financial Officer
FITLE RESOURCE GROUP LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Sriram Someshwara Title: Chief Financial Officer
ZAPLÁBS LLC, as Grantor
By:
Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer
water a manage of annual and the

ON COLLABORATIVE LLC,
as Grantor
Samuel
Ву:
By: Name: Rogg Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY
LICENSEE LLC,
as Grantor
Control of the Contro
Name: Roger Favano Title: Chief Financial Officer
Title: Chief Financial Officer
THE. CHEEF MARCIAI Officer
COMPANY MACANATES CACASINANCADO A COMCANAT
TITLEONE CORPORATION,
as Grantor
m
By:Name: Sriram Someshwara
Title: Chief Financial Officer
TITLE RESOURCE GROUP LLC,
as Grantor
By:
By:Name: Sriram Someshwara
Title: Chief Financial Officer
ZAPLABS LLC,
as Grantor
All the second of the second o
Ву:
Name: Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer
rme. Omer raisheist Chieci

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Title

Chiara Carter Executive Director

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	BETA BROKERS	5564862
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	BEST BROKERS B & design	5564861
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	SEEDS OF SUCCESS	5256309

Burnet Realty LLC

~~~	Trademark	
Burnet Realty LLC	DISTINCTIVE HOMES	1712157

### **Cartus Corporation**

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
Cartus Corporation	ASSIGNMENT PULSEPOINT	5602719
Cartus Corporation	HAVE DONE. WILL DO.	5416853
Cartus Corporation	CARTUS RELOCATION FLEXCARD	5079720

### CDRE TM LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
CDRE TM LLC	LIVE THE CITY	87781704
CDRE TM LLC	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS & design	5085906

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
CDRE TM LLC	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE & design	4008780
CDRE TM LLC	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE	4008777
CDRE TM LLC	HAMMOND & design	1963180
CDRE TM LLC	WILD COUNTRY STYLE	4874826

# Century 21 Real Estate LLC

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 FH&E & design	88111482
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87837474
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87775752
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21	87748422
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	RELENTLESS MOVES	87774130
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	RELENTLESS MOVES	87774128
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87837483
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 stylized	87837459
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 CENTURY 21 stylized	87776577
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	87776567
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 CENTURY 21 stylized	87775758
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 stylized	87775755
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 METRO	87576545
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	XTE	87567369

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	RECRUIT21	87567364
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	X-CELLERATE	87567362
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 METRO & design	87541224
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	87034672
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	5610164
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21	5610163
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	ONE21	5272873
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	ONE21	5272868
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH	5222644
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 COMMERCIAL	5118383
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	C21 TAP IN	5034894

# Climb Real Estate, Inc.

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GENERATION CLIMB	88164352
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GEN CLIMB	88164351
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GENERATION CLIMB	88164348
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	GEN CLIMB	88164347
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE & design	88164346
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE & design	88163778
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB	88163770

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE & design	88163767
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB	88015901
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB	88015895
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	SF NEW DEVELOPMENTS	4028351
Climb Real Estate, Inc.	CLIMB REAL ESTATE	4025748

# Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB CBU & design	(88094042)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CBX	(88045824)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	EMERGING BROKER TRAINING	(87687706)
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CU COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY & design	87667659
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	PLATINUM PRODUCER	87667654
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY & design	87667606
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & elesign	5264687
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER CB GLOBAL LUXURY & design	5318633
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL LUXURY	5318632
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	GEN BLUE EXPERIENCE	5216630
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	GEN BLUE	5189465
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	5106567
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	5159150

# Corcoran Group LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. (Application No.)
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN GROUP	88164626
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN	(88164625)
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN GROUP	88164623
Corcoran Group LLC	CORCORAN	88164619

# ERA Franchise Systems LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
		(Application No.)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	LEVERAGE & design	88080517
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA EXPRESS SELL	87690832
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	THE POWER TOO GROW	87521340
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERAS SELLERS SECURITY PLAN & design	5525920
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	LEVERAGE	(87455631)
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE LIVE & design	5414053
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	OWNING THE FENCE GET OFF IT AND OWN IT & design	5222899
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	ERA REAL ESTATE & design	4555575

# Estately, Inc.

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Estately, Inc	ESTATELY	3505025

### NRT New York LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
NRT New York LLC	WE HELP YOU FIND THE HOME TO MATCH THE HEART	*

# NRT Property Management Texas LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
NRT Property Management Texas LLC	\$	3889031
NRT Property Management Texas LLC	ONEPROP	3894946

### On Collaborative LLC

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
On Collaborative LLC	BRING DEVELOPMENTS TO LIFE	5368893
On Collaborative LLC	ON COLLABORATIVE stylized	5506133

# Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC

Sotheby's International KEYSTONE stylized 5593185	Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
			5593185

# TitleOne Corporation

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
TitleOne Corporation	TO stylized	2485329

TitleOne Corporation	TITLEONE	2485328
<u> </u>		£
\$4444444444444444444444444444444444444	***************************************	

# Title Resource Group LLC C

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. / (App. No.)
Title Resource Group LLC	PULSEPOINT	(87872393)
Title Resource Group LLC	INSURING HOMEOWNERS, ENSURING HOMEOWNERSHIP	5611998
Title Resource Group LLC	INDEPENDENCE TITLE & design	5553862
Title Resource Group LLC	ĭRG	5506155
Title Resource Group LLC	TITLE TRACK	5379046
Title Resource Group LLC	GT GUARDIAN TRANSFER & design	5378185
Title Resource Group LLC	\$AFE	5266124
Title Resource Group LLC	SAFE & design	5266114
Title Resource Group LLC	THE REAL SOURCE & design	5265513
Title Resource Group LLC	THE REAL SOURCE	5265502
Title Resource Group LLC	TITLE!SNAP & design	5205125
Title Resource Group LLC	WE STAND BY OUR NAME	5365920

# Zaplabs LLC

\$\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS stylized	5263672
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS stylized	5124267
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS	5124264
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLABS	5287430
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPLEADS	5492607
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPSTORE	5085196
Zaplabs LLC	ZAPSCORE	5514155

TRADEMARK REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0966

**RECORDED: 02/21/2019**